VISION FOR HEROES DONATION TERMS & CONDITIONS

Terms & Conditions:

- Eligibility: This Offer is open only to those who sign up using the <u>Nomination Form</u> and who are 18 years old as of the date of entry. This Offer is only open to legal residents of the United States and is void where prohibited by law. This Offer is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations.
- 2. Agreement to Rules: By participating, the Nominator ("you") agree to be fully and unconditionally bound by these Rules and our Privacy Policy, and you represent and warrant that You meet the eligibility requirements. In addition, you agree to accept the decisions of THE GARDENS EYE CARE as final and binding as it relates to the operation, content and fulfillment of this Offer.
- 3. Offer Overview: The Offer is intended to provide eyewear to people on the frontline of COVID-19 efforts, specifically healthcare workers and medical professionals. You may nominate a person on the frontlines that you want to recognize. THE GARDENS EYE CARE, MODO and ESSILOR VISION FOUNDATION will deliver eyewear to qualifying nominated recipients (each, a "Recipient"), on a firstcome-first-served basis, while supplies last. Submissions must fulfill all Offer requirements listed herein or on the Nomination Form, as specified, to be eligible for the nominated Recipient to receive eyeglasses. Entries that are incomplete or do not adhere to the specified rules or requirements may be disgualified at the sole discretion of THE GARDENS EYE CARE, MODO and ESSILOR VISION FOUNDATION. You are responsible for obtaining any and all consents in writing necessary from the Recipient to permit the use of the Recipient's name and contact information by THE GARDENS EYE CARE, MODO and ESSILOR VISION FOUNDATION in the manner set forth in these Rules, including the delivery of eyeglasses to the Recipient's address.
- 4. Entries: You must provide the information requested. You may not make more than one nomination, including by using multiple email addresses, identities, or devices in an attempt to circumvent the rules. If you make multiple nominations, or use fraudulent methods

or otherwise attempt to circumvent the rules, your submissions may be removed from eligibility at the sole discretion of THE GARDENS EYE CARE.

- 5. No standard warranties or repairs are eligible for the frames or lenses. No health insurance or vision insurance plans may be combined with the Offer. No product returns or exchanges are applicable with the products in this Offer. The lens offer is only valid on clear, uncoated CR-39 or polycarbonate lenses: non-prescription plano lenses or single vision lenses (distance or reading) and not valid on bifocal or progressive lenses.
- 6. Delivery: Qualified Recipients will be eligible to receive glasses on a first-come-first-served basis, unless the maximum donation limit has been reached. THE GARDENS EYE CARE, MODO and ESSILOR VISION FOUNDATION shall have no liability for any Recipient's failure to receive the order. If an order cannot be delivered to your nominated Recipient within 5 days from the first attempted delivery, the order will be forfeited without notice to you. THE GARDENS EYE CARE, MODO and ESSILOR VISION FOUNDATION shall have no liability whatsoever to you or your Recipient for any aspect of delivered orders.
- 7. Privacy Policy: Any information you submit as part of this Offer is subject to the Privacy Policy stated on The Gardens Eye Care's website: <u>https://visionsource-thegardenseyecare.com/patients/</u> <u>patient-forms/</u>

If you have any questions about this community program please send email to: vfh@thegardenseyecare.com